

BID TABULATION: VILLAGE OF BROOKFIELD  
 PROJECT: 2018 CDBG (#1706-003) - ELM AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS  
 BID DATE & TIME: Wednesday, May 2th, 2018 @ 11:00 AM  
 k:/bidtabs/BROOKFLD/17-23801 - 2018 CDBG Elm

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONST		BROTHERS ASPHALT		DAVIS CONCRETE		UNIQUE PLUMBING	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 Earth Excavation	575		\$ 35.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,000.00
2 Special Excavation (Widening)	325		35.00	11,375.00	40.00	13,000.00	52.75	17,143.75	25.00	8,125.00	40.00	13,000.00
3 Undercut Excavation	175		35.00	6,125.00	20.00	3,500.00	40.00	7,000.00	25.00	4,375.00	30.00	5,250.00
4 Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	175		30.00	5,250.00	20.00	3,500.00	35.00	6,125.00	35.00	6,125.00	20.00	3,500.00
5 Comb C&G Removal	3,800		5.00	19,000.00	5.00	19,000.00	5.20	19,760.00	8.25	31,350.00	4.75	18,050.00
6 Sidewalk Removal	8,750		2.00	17,500.00	1.50	13,125.00	1.30	11,375.00	1.35	11,812.50	1.75	15,312.50
7 Driveway Pavement Removal	110		12.00	1,320.00	15.00	1,650.00	16.00	1,760.00	15.00	1,650.00	12.00	1,320.00
8 Pavement Removal	4,750		15.00	71,250.00	9.00	42,750.00	15.00	71,250.00	20.00	95,000.00	12.00	57,000.00
9 Incidental HMA Surface Removal	20		25.00	500.00	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	1,000.00	15.00	300.00
10 HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	300		5.00	1,500.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	11.50	3,450.00
11 12" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement (0'-25')	44		275.00	12,100.00	245.00	10,780.00	257.00	11,308.00	245.00	10,780.00	198.00	8,712.00
12 12" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement (26'-60')	91		250.00	22,750.00	150.00	13,650.00	157.00	14,287.00	150.00	13,650.00	198.00	18,018.00
13 15" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement (0'-25')	57		300.00	17,100.00	255.00	14,535.00	267.00	15,219.00	255.00	14,535.00	198.00	11,286.00
14 15" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement (26'-60')	31		275.00	8,525.00	175.00	5,425.00	183.00	5,673.00	175.00	5,425.00	198.00	6,138.00
15 15" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement (129')	129		300.00	38,700.00	135.00	17,415.00	141.00	18,189.00	135.00	17,415.00	195.00	25,155.00
16 Addtl 12" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement	36		60.00	2,160.00	10.00	360.00	11.00	396.00	10.00	360.00	78.00	2,808.00
17 Addtl 15" Dia PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement	36		60.00	2,160.00	10.00	360.00	11.00	396.00	10.00	360.00	81.50	2,934.00
18 6' Dia PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	300		50.00	15,000.00	1.00	300.00	1.10	330.00	1.00	300.00	30.00	9,000.00
19 12"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	10		700.00	7,000.00	950.00	9,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	950.00	9,500.00	700.00	7,000.00
20 15"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	20		750.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,050.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	755.00	15,100.00
21 Televised Sewer Inspection	1,619		2.00	3,238.00	2.00	3,238.00	2.20	3,561.80	2.00	3,238.00	3.00	4,857.00
22 8" Dia PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	100		40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	31.50	3,150.00	30.00	3,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
23 10" Dia PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	65		50.00	3,250.00	45.00	2,925.00	47.25	3,071.25	45.00	2,925.00	50.00	3,250.00
24 Trench Backfill	300		40.00	12,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.50	3,150.00	10.00	3,000.00	38.00	11,400.00
25 Inlet Ty A, Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	4		1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,260.00	5,040.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,860.00	7,440.00
26 Restricted Depth C/B 4' Dia Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	4		3,500.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,675.00	14,700.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
27 8"x4" C/B Trap & Restrictor	4		400.00	1,600.00	150.00	600.00	157.00	628.00	150.00	600.00	460.00	1,840.00
28 10"x6" C/B Trap & Restrictor	4		450.00	1,800.00	350.00	1,400.00	367.00	1,468.00	350.00	1,400.00	517.00	2,068.00
29 Restr Depth San M/H 4' Dia Ty 1 Fr, Closed Lid	2		4,500.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
30 Connection to Existing Structure	2		600.00	1,200.00	350.00	700.00	367.00	734.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00
31 Frames & Lids to be Adjusted	4		400.00	1,600.00	350.00	1,400.00	360.00	1,440.00	350.00	1,400.00	400.00	1,600.00
32 Structure to be Removed	7		400.00	2,800.00	10.00	70.00	15.00	105.00	10.00	70.00	450.00	3,150.00
33 Water Service Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	9		100.00	900.00	55.00	495.00	56.00	504.00	55.00	495.00	100.00	900.00
34 Fire Hydrant to be Replaced	3		7,000.00	21,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	6,800.00	20,400.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	8,070.00	24,210.00
35 Comb Conc C&G Ty B-6.12 (Mod)	3,800		18.00	68,400.00	18.50	70,300.00	23.00	87,400.00	19.50	74,100.00	20.80	79,040.00
36 PCC Sidewalk, 5"	6,750		5.50	37,125.00	5.00	33,750.00	6.20	41,850.00	5.85	39,487.50	8.75	59,062.50
37 Detectable Warnings	40		35.00	1,400.00	25.00	1,000.00	31.00	1,240.00	28.00	1,120.00	57.50	2,300.00
38 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	50		50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	83.00	4,150.00	61.00	3,050.00	85.00	4,250.00
39 Protective Coat	1,850		1.50	2,775.00	0.01	18.50	0.10	185.00	1.00	1,850.00	1.15	2,127.50
40 PCC Base Course, 8"	100		55.00	5,500.00	55.00	5,500.00	62.00	6,200.00	45.00	4,500.00	40.75	4,075.00
41 Deformed Tie Bars	100		8.00	800.00	5.00	500.00	11.00	1,100.00	10.00	1,000.00	8.65	865.00
42 Aggregate for Temporary Access	35		50.00	1,750.00	25.00	875.00	30.00	1,050.00	25.00	875.00	20.00	700.00
43 Incidental HMA Surfacing	5		200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00	175.00	875.00	201.00	1,005.00
44 Geogrid	5,250		5.00	26,250.00	3.25	17,062.50	3.90	20,475.00	5.00	26,250.00	4.50	23,625.00
45 Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 6"	5,250		8.00	42,000.00	8.50	44,625.00	7.00	36,750.00	8.65	45,412.50	7.50	39,375.00
46 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	325		1.00	325.00	0.10	32.50	2.00	650.00	3.50	1,137.50	4.00	1,300.00
47 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) MC-30	2,750		2.00	5,500.00	3.00	8,250.00	0.20	550.00	1.00	2,750.00	1.15	3,162.50
48 Mixture for Cracks, Joints & Flangways	1		500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	862.50	862.50
49 HMA Binder Course IL 19.0, N50	1,250		75.00	93,750.00	64.00	80,000.00	65.00	81,250.00	66.00	82,500.00	75.90	94,875.00
50 Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N50	50		85.00	4,250.00	72.00	3,600.00	70.00	3,500.00	72.50	3,625.00	83.40	4,170.00
51 HMA Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	650		80.00	52,000.00	65.00	42,250.00	70.00	45,500.00	72.50	47,125.00	83.40	54,210.00
52 Topsoil Placement, 3"	2,400		4.00	9,600.00	3.00	7,200.00	8.00	19,200.00	9.00	21,600.00	4.60	11,040.00
53 Sodding	2,400		6.00	14,400.00	9.00	21,600.00	10.00	24,000.00	9.00	21,600.00	12.65	30,360.00
54 Supplemental Watering	24		50.00	1,200.00	1.00	24.00	210.00	5,040.00	120.00	2,880.00	134.55	3,229.20
55 Tree Removal	250		40.00	10,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	30.00	7,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	69.00	17,250.00
56 Tree Trunk Protection	60		75.00	4,500.00	160.00	9,600.00	125.00	7,500.00	125.00	7,500.00	140.00	8,400.00
57 Tree Root Pruning	60		75.00	4,500.00	75.00	4,500.00	100.00	6,000.00	100.00	6,000.00	115.00	6,900.00
58 Mulch	30		75.00	2,250.00	50.00	1,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	80.00	2,400.00	89.70	2,691.00
59 Inlet Filters	16		150.00	2,400.00	90.00	1,440.00	80.00	1,280.00	90.00	1,440.00	110.00	1,760.00
60 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	175		2.00	350.00	7.00	1,225.00	9.00	1,575.00	6.85	1,198.75	13.25	2,318.75
61 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	40		6.00	240.00	30.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,600.00	30.00	1,200.00	23.00	920.00
62 Traffic Control and Protection	1		10,000.00	10,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	13,054.10	13,054.10
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$ 780,893.00</b>		<b>\$ 674,505.50</b>		<b>\$ 742,783.80</b>		<b>\$ 783,991.75</b>		<b>\$ 808,776.55</b>